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STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

95th LEGISLA'l'URE 

SENATE AMENDMENT "c" to s. P. 495, L. D. 1196, Bill "An Act 

to Appropriate Monies for the Expenditures 

of State Government and fo:".' ot:-1e::· Pu'l'.'poses 

for the Fiscal Years Endin~ JJne 30, 1952, 

and June 30, 1953." 

Amend said Bill by striking out that part which relates 

to "Forestry Department" and inserting in place thereof the 

following : 

1FORESTRY DEPARTMENT 

Departmental Operations-... •·•·•·•·•·•·•·•·•·•·•·•·• 18, 400 

State Forest Nursery 

Aid to Towns for Forest Fires 

Control of White Pine Blister Rust 

General Forestry Purposes 

Aid to Small Woodland Owners 

Entomology 

Total Forestry Department 

5,600 

45,000 

15,000 

159,420 

25,000 

76,863 

345,283 

Presented by Senator Crosby of Franklin County. 

Read and adopted in the Senate March 21, 1951. 

17,000 

6,000 

45,000 

15,000 

159,597 

25,000 

75,831 

343,4281 

Reproduced and distributed under direction of the Clerk 

of the House. 

(Filing No. 109) 

3/23/51 




