MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 95th LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT "C" to S. P. 495, L. D. 1196, Bill "An Act to Appropriate Monies for the Expenditures of State Government and for Other Purposes for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1952, and June 30, 1953."

Amend said Bill by striking out that part which relates to "Forestry Department" and inserting in place thereof the following:

FORESTRY DEPARTMENT

Departmental Operations	18,400	17,000
State Forest Nursery	5,600	6,000
Aid to Towns for Forest Fires	45,000	45,000
Control of White Pine Blister Rust	15,000	15,000
General Forestry Purposes	159,420	159,597
Aid to Small Woodland Owners	25,000	25,000
Entomology	76,863	75,831
Total Forestry Department	345,283	343,428

Presented by Senator Crosby of Franklin County.
Read and adopted in the Senate March 21, 1951.

Reproduced and distributed under direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. 109)